
List of City ADA Liaisons 
 
Pam Smith   Budget and Evaluation    704 336-2449 
pbsmith@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Wilson Hooper   City Manager’s Office    704 336-8774 
whooper@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Diane Carter   Charlotte Aviation     704-359-4630 
ddcarter@cltairport.com      
Rich Granger   Charlotte Fire Department    704 336-8803 
rgranger@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Kristi Kjeldsen   Charlotte Fire Department    704 336-2441 
kkjeldsen@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Lorie Massenburg   Clerk’s Office     704 336-7493 
lmassenburg@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Tiffany Carew   ADA Coordinator for BSS    704 336-2296 
tcarew@ci.charlotte.nc.us   
Shawn Proffitt/    Corporate Communication    704 336-5864 
sproffitt@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Gwen Jenkins   Corporate Communication    704 336-7793 
gejenkins@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Wanda Birmingham  Charlotte-Mecklenburg Planning    704 336-8311 
wbirmingham@ci.charlotte.nc.us   
Anna Schleunes   Assistant City Attorney    704 336-5802 
aschleunes@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Antoine Ensley   Human Resources    704 336-6508 
aensley@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Zettie Phillips   CATS      704 336-2233 
zphillips@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Tracy Van Tassel l  Charlotte Dept. of Transportation    704-353-0481 
tvantassell@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Dee Crayton   311 Customer Service    704 336-5794 
dcrayton@ci.charlotte.nc.us   
Scott Edwards   Neighborhood & Business Services   704 336-2355 
sedwards@charlottenc.gov   
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Kelly Taylor   Utilities Engineering    704 391-5139 
ktaylor@charlottenc.gov  
Bab Westall                                        CMUD                       704-336-4430 
bwestall@ci.charlotte.nc.us         
Brian Garrett   Solid Waste     704 336-3342  
bgarrett@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Deputy Chief Graue  CMPD      704 432 0429 
kgraue@cmpd.org  
Mike Bedard   CMPD      704 488-9435 
mbedard@cmpd.org  
Steve Norman   Risk Control     704 336-2794 
scnorman@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Sue Rutledge   E&PM      704 336-4120 
srutledge@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Doris Glenn    OCIO      704 336-4822 
dglenn@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
Hank Mckiernan   Mint Museum facilities Manager   704 337-2062 
Hank.Mckiernan@themintmuseum.org   
Barrett Long    Discovery Place     704 348-1976 
BarrettL@discoveryplace.org  
Tommy Cantrell   NCBPCA     704 379-1212 
TCANTREL@NCBPAC.org  
Jason Arnold   CRVA      704 339-6095 
Jason.ArnoldColson@crva.com  
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